active tension present at the simulation’s initial state. Therefore, the distance vector is the
zero vector as the target surface and the reconstructed surface match at 0ms. In these cases,
an infarct area was not present in the forward simulation.

Infarct size variation Simplified infarct areas were modeled as regions that developed no
active tension in the ellipsoid geometry elli15 to see whether the proposed inverse method,
which reconstructs the active tension, can detect these infarct areas. In order to explore the
limits of the reconstructed infarct size, connected transmural infarct areas of different size
were defined in the forward simulations: 1%, 5%, 10% and 22% of the number of volume
elements. In those elements, the active tension was constantly set to zero in the forward
simulation. The passive material parameters were the same in the healthy and the infarct
cells. The presence of an infarct area led to a different target surface deformation compared

8.1. Methods 119

Table 8.1: Overview of the cases of the sensitivity analysis and the corresponding variations used to
generate the synthetic data. Grey values were unaltered with respect to the reference simulation.

Cases Geometry Fiber Surface Infarct Pressure
Case 1 elli15 (80◦, -90◦) 0% 0% -
Case 2 elli15 (90◦, -80◦) 0% 0% -
Case 3 elli15 (80◦, -80◦) 0% 0% -
Case 4 elli15 (90◦, -90◦) +20% 0% -
Case 5 elli15 (90◦, -90◦) −20% 0% -
Case 6 elli15 (90◦, -90◦) ± 20% 0% -
Case 7 elli15 (90◦, -90◦) 0% 1% -
Case 8 elli15 (90◦, -90◦) 0% 5% -
Case 9 elli15 (90◦, -90◦) 0% 10% -
Case 10 elli15 (90◦, -90◦) 0% 22% -
Case 11 geo20LV (80◦, -70◦) 0% 0% Sine Curve
Case 12 geo20LV (80◦, -70◦) 0% 0% Hill Curve
Case 13 geo20LV (80◦, -70◦) +10% 0% Hill Curve
Case 14 geo20LV (80◦, -70◦) -10% 0% Hill Curve
Case 15 geo20LV (80◦, -70◦) +20% 0% Hill Curve
Case 16 geo20LV (80◦, -70◦) -20% 0% Hill Curve
Case 17 geo20LV (80◦, -70◦) +30% 0% Hill Curve
Case 18 geo20LV (80◦, -70◦) -30% 0% Hill Curve

to the reference case. In Table 8.1, the described variations correspond to Case 7, Case 8,
Case 9 and Case 10, respectively.

8.1.4 Reconstruction with Clinical Data

While in the sensitivity analysis the geometry of geo20LV is created based on clinical images